
Ordinance #12 revised - March 14, 2005


Introduced by the Council President at the request of the Mayor:
[image: image1.emf]2011-43.tif




2011-43.tif


ORDINANCE 2011-43
An ordinance appropriating $1,000,000 FROM THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (“fdot”) TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL FUNDING FOR THE TIMUCUAN NATIONAL PRESERVE BICYCLE TOURING ROUTE, AS INITIATED BY B.T. 11-041; PROVIDING FOR A CARRYOVER OF FUNDS TO FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012; approving, and AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CORPORATION SECRETARY TO EXECUTE and deliver, LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM (“lap”) SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 7 BETWEEN THE CITY AND FDOT; AMENDING THE 2011-2015 FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM APPROVED BY ORDINANCE 2010-558-E FOR THE PROJECT ENTITLED “TIMUCUAN NATIONAL PRESERVE BICYCLE ROUTE;” PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.


Be it ordained by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:


Section 1.

Appropriation.  For the 2010-2011 fiscal year, within the City’s budget, there are hereby appropriated the indicated sum(s) from the account(s) listed in subsection (a) to the account(s) listed in subsection (b):

(See B.T. 11-041, attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by this reference)
(a) Appropriated from:

See B.T. 11-041

$1,000,000
(b) Appropriated to:

See B.T. 11-041

$1,000,000

Section 2.

Carryover. 
The funds appropriated in this ordinance shall not lapse but shall carryover into fiscal year 2011-2012.
Section 3.

Purpose.  The purpose of the appropriation in Section 1 is to provide additional funding for the Timucuan National Preserve Bicycle Touring Route.

Section 4.

Approval and Authorization.
There is hereby approved, and the Mayor, or his designee, and Corporation Secretary are hereby authorized to execute and deliver, for and on behalf of the City of Jacksonville, the Local Agency Program (“LAP”) Supplemental Agreement No. 7 between the City of Jacksonville and FDOT in substantially the form as is attached hereto as Exhibit 2 and incorporated herein by this reference.  
Section 5.

CIP. 
Ordinance 2010-558-E, being the 2011-2015 Five-Year Capital Improvement Program for the City and certain of its independent agencies, is hereby amended for the project entitled “Timucuan National Preserve Bicycle Route.”  This project is described on the Project Information Sheet, attached hereto as Exhibit 3 and by this reference made a part hereof, and shall constitute an amendment to Ordinance 2010-558-E.  In all other respects, the Five-Year Capital Improvement Program approved by Ordinance 2010-558-E is continued in full force and effect for the 2010-2011 fiscal year.
Section 6.

Effective Date.  This ordinance shall become effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective without the Mayor’s signature.
Form Approved:

     /s/  James R. McCain, Jr. 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation prepared by: James R. McCain, Jr.
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2011\ord\01.10.11.BT.11.041.CO.CA.CIP.FDOT.TimucuanBicycle.7th.doc
� EMBED Package  ���








-
-
3

[image: image2.emf]2011-43.tif




2011-43.tif

_1357108385/2011-43.tif
OFFICE OF THEMAYOR ~ (07)

o City of Jacksonville, Florida B1/i-¢6 (//
mBUDGET ORDINANCE DTRANSFER DIRECTIVE REQUEST NUMBER Esmsas
Prantnn :
O\ To: Date Rec'd. Date Fwd. \ / Approyed Disapproved
\Q/\ Department Head I‘ \b—/ \2 )
K JAN 10 201 i

Mayor's Office

%} Kﬂm Accounting Division ]1- 31,’.1 v . //f;//lf /@?‘" M /\ /“\

Budget Division 13 -30-10 / /5 /“ %MWM

' SN 10 g BV %!?'
DATE OF ACTION BY MAYOR = APPROVED
Grant Projects/Grant Capital imp. Proj/PW Streets & Drainage Capital
Transfer From: Fund/Department/Division/Activity Projects/ PW/ENG
DEPPRIMIOT 6F TRARSPONTATION Amount
Account Title Timucuan Bike Trail-FBF&T Revenue QQ‘Z—- Project/Pro. Det. PW0378-01
v
Account No. PWCP331TB541/331491 Grant/Gr. Det. PWS012-01 $ 7 1,000,000.00
Account Title Project/Pro. Det. APPROVED BY
Account No. Grant/Gr. Det. RIIDGET
. . REVIEW COMMITTEE
Account Title Project/Pro. Det.
A JAN 10 2011
ccount No. Grant/Gr. Det. DATER P4
TOTAL s 1,000,000.00
A
Grant Projects/Grant Capital Imp. Proj/PW Streets & Drainage Capital
Transfer To: Fund/Department/Division/Activity Projects/ PW/ENG
Amount
Account Title Timucuan Bike Trail-Other Const Costs Project/Pro. Det. PW0378-01
Account No. PWCP331TB541/06505 Grant/Gr. Det. PWS012-01 $ /7 1,000,000.00
Account Title Project/Pro. Det.
Account No. . Grant/Gr. Det.
Account Title Project/Pro. Det.
Account No. Grant/Gr. Det.
TOTAL $ 1,000,000.00
A

PURPOSE introduce legislation authorizing the Mayor or his designee to sign FDOT Local Agency Agreement
Amendment 7; appropriate the $1,000,000 in FDOT funds and amend the 2848-2844 CIP accordingly.

202005 %
¢
DIVISION CHIE William J. Joyce, P.E. ,J/// : DATE INITIATED  12/7/2010
PREPARED BY Lori West /. 7 é PHONE NUMBER 255-8759

Exhibit 1
Page 1 of 2
FAML6450 V5.1
LINK TO: ~
BALANCE (Y,M,Q,A)
FISCAL MO/YEAR
INDEX CODE
ORGANIZATION
CHAR / OBJECT
FDTP FUND SFND
PROJECT PROJ DTL
GRANT GRANT DTL
USER CODE

** CITY OF JACKSONVILLE - CICSPI1
ORGANIZATION SUMMARY INQUIRY

A
03 2011 DEC
PWCP331TB54

PW0378 01
PW3012 01

2010

1 TIMUCUAN BIKE TRAIL - CAP PROJ

TIMUCUAN BIKE TRAIL
TIMUCUAN BIKE TRAIL

* ok

12/29/2010
10:39 AM

CURRENCY CODE
FUNDING PERIOD:

S SUBOBJ DESCRIPTION

331491 DEPARTMENT OF TRAN
REVENUE TOTAL

06503 ENGINEERING/DESIGN

06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION
EXPENDITURE TOTAL
REVENUE LESS EXPE

F1-HELP F2-SELECT

F7-PRIOR PG F8-NEXT PG
G014 - RECORD FOUND

BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBERED
5,998,501 3,409,866
5,998,501 3,409,866
250,000 250,000
5,748,501 3,267,899 158,662
5,998,501 3,517,899 158,662
-108,033 -158,662
F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

FO-LINK

BALANCE
-2,588,635
-2,588,635

2,321,540
2,321,940
-266, 695

Exhibit 1
Page 2 of 2
525-010-32

PRODUCTION SUPPORT
. 12/09
. Page 1 of 3
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 7 STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FPN
: LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 408494-1-28,38,58- -
SUPPLEMENTAL 01,02,03,04,05,06,07
DUNS NO. AGREEMENT CONTRACT NO:-
80-939-7102 AJ130 :
The City of Jacksonville desires to supplement the
original Agreement entered into and executed on 7/29/2000 as identified above. All provisions in the original

Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement.

The changes to the Agreement and supplements,

if any, are described as follows:

Name Timucuan National Preserve Bicycle Touri

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

ng Route Length N/A

Termini from Hanna Park to the northern end of Big Talbot Island alohq State Road A1A

Description of Work: )
Design and construction of a Multi-use Bike Path

Reason for Supplement:

Increase construction funds in the amount of $1,000,000.00.

Exhibit 2
Page 1 of 3

525-010-32
PRODUCTION SUPPORT
12/09

Page 2 of 3

SUPPLEMENTALNO. 6

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FPN

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 408494-1-28,38,58-
SUPPLEMENTAL - 01,02,03,04,05,06,07
AGREEMENT
DUNS NO. CONTRACT NO.
80-939-7102 AJ130
FUNDING
TYPE OF WORK
By Fiscal Year (1 (2) 3) (4) (5)
. PREVIOUS TOTAL ADDITIONAL CURRENT TOTAL TOTAL AGENCY TOTAL STATE &
PROJECT FUNDS PROJECT FUNDS PROJECT FUNDS FUNDS FEDERAL FUNDS
Project Development &
Environment (PD&E) ‘
2000-2001 $150.000.00 $150,000.00 - $150,000.00
2001-2002 : _
2003-2004
2004-2005
Total PD&E Cost $150,000.00 - $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
Design )
2000-2001 $ 75.000.00 $ 75.000.00 $ 75,000.00
2001-2002
2002-2003
2003-2004 $250.000.00 $250,000.00 $250.000.00
Total Design Cost $325,000.00 $0.00 $325,000.00 $0.00 $325,000.00
Construction '
2000-2001 $646,000.00 $646,000.00 $646,000.00
2001-2002 $395,550.00 $395,550.00 $395,550.00
2002-2003 $992,819.00 $992,819.00 $992,819.00
2003-2004 $659.627.00 $659,627.00 $659,627.00
2004-2005 $969.708.00 $969,708.00 $969,708.00
2005-2006 $852.616.00 $852,616.00 $852,616.00
2007-2008 $7.181.00 $7.181.00 $7,181.00
2010-2011(SA# 6) $1,000,000.00 $1,000.000.00 $1,000.000.00
2010-2011(SA# 7) $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00
Total Construction Cost $5,998,501 .00 $1,000,000.00 $6,998,501.00 $0.00 $6,998,501.00
Construction Engineering and
Inspection (CEI)
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-2010
2010-2011
Total CE! Cost $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Construction & CEl Costs ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
;gy}'é gT‘?ST OF THE $5,998,501.00 $1,000,000.00 $6,998,501.00 $0.00 $6,998,501.00

Exhibit 2
Page 2 of 3

. 525-010-32
PRODUCTION SUPPORT
12/09

Page 3 of 3

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 7

DUNS NO.
80-939-7102

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FPN
LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 408494-1-28,38,56-

SUPPLEMENTAL
AGREEMENT 01,02,03,04,95,06,07
CONTRACT NO.
AJ130

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE,
an Independent State Agency

By:

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By:

Name: John Peyton ’
Title: Mayor, City of Jacksonville

Name: Alan R. Mosley, P.E.
Title: District Two Secretary

Attest: Attest:
Name: Name:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:
As to form: Legal Review:
Attorney Office of the General Counsel

See attached Encumbrance Form for date of funding approval by Comptroller. -

Exhibit 2
Page 3 of 3”

10E5U0D feubBUO-1 04 [guels pue Aouabe
. Bunueib isy ‘sek §
ON( ) S3A( X)  &spunyBuiyorew [evoT-uoN Joj ajgiBle joeford ayy s|

:Aq panosddy Aprig
:8weu Apnjs ‘sak |
sy ( ) ebeurig ( )speoy ( )iemes ( )ieiepmy ( ) Aejes gnd ON( X) 83A( ) ¢Apnis Jo ueid e uodn paseq josfoid pasodosd ay |
:108{0.d s1y) AQ pannbai ainjonAseu| [euohIppyY ’

¥IHLO( ) ISNOHNI( )} LOVHINOD ( X ) :UoRINISUOD 4o poylai

:89adg/ue|d 4O SNiElg :8loud Jo ap
‘8jeq uogeidwon :9)e( Hejs uolonisuo) 11sg
(s 18Y) Yosfosd siyy uo Juepuadep ase Jey; spelord dID Jeyl0 :p,bay swi) uoonysuoy 3
¥O4 INJWIOVId3d () IONYHO () man( )

:Buwoz usuny vy Buole pueyst jogjeL Big Jo PUS UIBYLIOU 0} Yd BUUEH W) Yed BUUBH O}
:KioBojed asn pue Auadoud aimng Bugsixa  1f POOMISPUOM 3 VIV Py S18IS Lol ABM jo JUDH oy} UILJiM AJUnoD [BANG :SSaIpPYy/uoneso joeloig

:Katjod g ‘aAoalqQ ‘jeos ‘uswelg uejd dwod
ON( X) s3A( ) 199f0id Justuglx juswenoidwy feyder ajnoy buuno) ajoAdig eAlesaid jeuoneN uenonwiiy :uopduasac (eashud
{uredxs Jay3o y1) 10usQ
juswdinbg
sanddng
sanN
000'G1 00071 000°Z4 00021 aJueusjuiep
spjouag + sabepy
314 JO 18quinN
UVIA HLS ANOAIS SUYL Ad viEL AL €LEL Ad CULL Ad LL/0L Ad 1OVdRI 1390N8 ONILVIAJO A3LVYNILSA 6
A4
105'866'9 1ejol
(Busueuy 1osfoid 30 pouiew
(Buroueuy 138loid jo pourew)
(Buroueuy 303l0.d Jo poyion)
(Buioueuy 109fo1d Jo poyisy)
105'866°9 1004
YVIA HLS AONOA3IE GUvL Ad VUEL AL €L/TL AL TLILL AS LLIOL Ad 30ANOS ONIANNA 8
v
105°866'9 1ejoL
UOIJIS|URUPY JOBIIU0D
10S°8v.L'9 UOIINIISUCTD)
puer
000°052 ubisag/buisesuibug
juawdo(aaaq 1oaloig
dV3A HLS ANOAZE SiivL Ad vHEL Ad €LIZL Ad CLLL Ad L0V A4 YVIA ¥3d LSO A3LVINILST L
[ 10-Z10SMd-10-8260Md-LVSELIEEdOMd|  #Iunoodoy siwey g, [ Buipun; 10a4 jo ssoq ]
{ H smeys /L {uoneounsnr 3a9fo1d) pajjasues Jo pakejaq 1 yoedw 9
ON (on/sea)dra g1 [
ON ojepuel |eba] G |9A87 @21AI9G pasealdy] G
71 00°L05°866'9 pajedovjejol ¥ '
_ [eSH Wo) _ :0} paubissy  ¢| _ 661-500Z ‘€9 pafoid
6002 ‘0SZ-£002 ‘018-100Z ‘¥82-000Z | Buiroiddy asueuipio v
[ 00'106'866'9 ] wOpngieloy gy | einow apkoid sAesald [EUOHEN uenonuiy ) aweN joafoid ¢
_ Bulisauibug \_ uoisiag |y r 4 JaquinN joafoig Z
_ SHIOM DIGnd _ Aouabypndeg oL _ siled _ eary weibosd |
#quey cL0Z-0t+0e xay Suhaﬁo 12207 W u_u,wu“n.eww
” Spung weID %9019 @O 1 B eoIAtes) u) &Y
Td “UYeH W PIABQ AG Q3LLINENS J99ys uohewIolu] J0Bf0Id B e vl
0102 * $8quiedeq :31vQ epuo|d ‘ejjiauosyoer jo A9 - py) ot peog b 5
Buneauibug/syiop oignd :NOILDAS N - . : luoussassy Bpods H enueney waung y
weibouid juawsnroiduwsj |ejide) Butouel4 195014 JO PoYIapy

Exhibit 3
Page 1 of 1

13




