
[image: image1.wmf]Attach.tif

RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2011-43:
(1) On page 2, line 12, strike “Exhibit 2” and insert “Revised Exhibit 2, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 2, Amd Supp Agree #7, February 14, 2011 – Rules””; 
(2) On page 2, line 19, strike “Exhibit 3” and insert “Revised Exhibit 3, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 3, Amd CIP, February 14, 2011 – Rules””; 

(3) Remove Exhibit 2 and Exhibit 3 and replace them with the Revised Exhibit 2 and Revised Exhibit 3 attached hereto; 

(4) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

     /s/  Margaret M. Sidman     _ 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman 
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2011\Amends\2011-43 Rules amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


_1359879747/Attach.tif
2011-43 - Timuugan Nat. Prsrv 20//"’ [’/3

525-010-32
PRODUCTION SUBPORT
12/09
Page 10of 3
. SUPPLEMENTAL No, 7 STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FPN
- LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 408494-1-28,38,58-
SUPPLEMENTAL 01,02,03,04,05,06,07
DUNS NO. AGREEMENT CONTRACT NO.
80-839-7102 : ' AJ130
The City of Jacksonville desires to supplement the
original Agreement entered into and executed on 7/29/2000 as identified above. All provisions in the original

Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement.

The changes to the Agreement alnd supplements, if any, are described as follows:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Name: Timucuan National Preserve Bicycle Touring Route Length N/A

Termini: from Hanna Park to the northern end of Big Talbot island along State Road A1A

Description of Work: _
Design and construction of a Multi-use Bike Path

Reason for Supplement:

‘ Increase construction funds in the amount of $1,000,000.00. and

The Agency shall utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security’s E-Verify system, in accordance with the terms governing use of
the system, to confirm the employment eligibility of; ’

A. all persons employed by the Agency during the term of the Agreement to perform employment duties within Florida; and

B. all persons, including contractors and subcontractors, assigned by the Agency to perform work pursuant to the Agreement
with the Department. .

Revised Exhibit 2

Amd Supp Agree #7
February 14, 2011 - Rules
Page 1 of 3
2011-43 - Timuugan Nat. Prsrv

525-010-32
PRODUCTION SUPPORT
12/09
. ) Page 2 of 3
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 7 STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FPN
LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 408494-1-28,38,58-
SUPPLEMENTAL 01,02,03,04,05,06,07
AGREEMENT
DUNS NO. CONTRACT NO.
80-939-7102 AJ130
. FUNDING
TYPE OF WORK
Fiscal® (1 (2) (3) 4 _ (5) ‘
By Fiscal Year PREVIOUS TOTAL ADDITIONAL CURRENT TOTAL TOTAL AGENCY TOTAL STATE &
PROJECT FUNDS PROJECT FUNDS PROJECT FUNDS FUNDS FEDERAL FUNDS
Project Development &
Environment (PD&E)
2000-2001 $150.000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00
2001-2002
2003-2004
2004-2005
Total PD&E Cost $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
Design Q
2000-2001 $ 75.,000.00 $ 75,000.00 $ 75,000.00
2001-2002 :
2002-2003 : 7
2003-2004 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
Total Design Cost $325,000.00 $0.00 $325,000.00 $0.00 $325,000.00
Construction
2000-2001 $646,000.00 | $646.000.00 $646.000.00
20012002 $395,550.00 $395.550.00 $395,550.00
2002-2003 $992,819.00 $992.819.00 $992.819.00
2003-2004 $659.627.00 $659.627.00 $659,627.00
" 2004-2005 $969,708.00 $969,708.00 $969,708.00
2005-2006 $852,616.00 $852,616.00 $852,616.00
2007-2008 $7.181.00 $7,181.00 $7.181.00
2010-2011(SA# 6) $1,000,000.00 $1.000.000.00 $1,000,000.00
2010-2011(SA% 7) $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 -
Total Consiruction Cost $5,998,501.00 $1,000,000.00 $6,998,501.00 $0.00 $6,998,501.00
Construction Engineering and
Inspection (CEl)
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-2010
2010-2011
Total CEl Cost $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
'Total Construction & CEI Costs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PROECOST OF THE $5,998,501.00 [  $1,000,000.00 |  $6,998,501.00 $0.00 |  $6,998,501.00

Revised Exhibit 2

Amd Supp Agree #7
February 14, 2011 - Rules
Page 2 of 3
2011-43 - Timuugan Nat. Prsrv

525-010-32
PRODUCTION SUPPORT
12/09
. Page 30f 3
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 7 STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FPN
LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 408494-1-28,38,58-
SUPPLEMENTAL 01,02,03,04,05,06,07
AGREEMENT PR TEEREE

DUNS NO.
80-939-7102

CONTRACT NO.
AJ130

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE,
an Independent State Agency

By:._

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By:

Name: John Peyton
Title: Mayor, City of Jacksonville

Name: Alan R. Mosley, P.E.
Title: District Two Secretary

Attest: Attest:
. Name:, Name:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:
As to form: Legal Review:
Attorney Office of the General Counsel

See attached Encumbrance Form for date of funding approval by Comptrolier.

Revised Exhibit 2

Amd Supp Agree #7
February 14, 2011 - Rules
Page 3 of 3
2011-43

Jaylo () obeuresg { ) speoy ( Yiamag { )aelem ( ) Ajers aqng
BUON 11030id Syl AQ paiNbay BaMOrLISEILY [RUOHIPDY

BUON
(s 1s1) ovlog sl uo apuadap ase 1eul S8 1D JBLIO

:Buwoz wauny

“obeies asn pue Auadoiy aimng Buysixg

K04 g “sannalaQ pog JUawWa 3 uejd dwon
ON(x} s3A( ) n08foig uswa3 wawaroidu jeyder

ON

ON{ X) sar()

l

:soadgpueld jo snieig
:31eQ) vonBdwon

19ER003 FeUBO-LOQS sniels pue Asuabe
Bunuesb isy ‘soh

() s3a(x) spun) Buoew 1220 1-uoN 10} BlitNS 1sloid oy st

Aq paroaddy Apmig
‘Bweu Apms ‘sak
{APMis 10 ued ¥ uodn poseq 1eloid pasodoid ay) sy

Y3HLO () 3SNOH-NI{ ) LOVHINGD (X ) UORINIISIOY JO POl

08loid jo o

HO3 INIW3OVId3H ()

ADONVHO () MIN{ )
Hed

2UUBH O} ‘DY POOMIIPUOM DUE VLY PY BIRIS Wod) ABm Jo 1UBL oyl Uijim AWnog) [eANG SSBIPPYAIONED0T 199101y

anoy buuno) apAag saesary ICUOREN Uenontul] uondudsae) reoishuyg

(ureidxa saLpo j1j1aWno
owdinby
sonddng
sa)
3ouBUIUILHY
siyausg + sobem i
314 Jo JoquinN
HVIA H1S ONCA3B SLvL Ad YLEL AZ EL/ZL Ad ZLLL AL LLOL A Sleap Joud 1JVdW! 139018 DNILYH3J0 QALVWILST 6
] oo0’000°1 s | 105'g66's S
[
000'000'1L 105'866'S 1004
HY3JA HLS ONOAIS SLivl Ad vLEL Ad €L Ad ZHLL A4 LL/OL Ad sJea) joud 32HN0S DNIONNS #
0 000'000'L S | 105°866'S $ 12101
Sade|d Jnand w iy
ulwpy uomh—coo
000'000°1L 106'8YL'S uonINIISUC]
dinby Aaeay 1oyi0
pue
000°'0s2 S ubisag/BuLisaubuy
HV3A HLS GNOA3d SivL Ad PL/EL Ad €L Ad ZLL A4 LL/0L Ad SJea, Joud HV3IA H3d LSOO Q3LVYWILS] 2
h 1Q-2 Fomgﬂ_‘ FO.@NﬂO?)&:—vmm—,—mMQogﬂ # UNOJoY Sjwey4 Qg1 Saueduny 2 W—CUU_OUN .WUL: auvlew o) asuodsay U«NDUUD&
~ i smeis /21 {uoneaynsnp oeloig) pajnasue) Jo pakejag y oeduy g
OoN (oN/sap) arg 91 C uo10330.d 2nosal pue o) sapiacid]
ON aiepuey ebs g 13A37] 331195 PosLaIdy| G
106'866'9 P31eoolly [el0] L
L9 WO L 10} paubissy ¢y €p-1102 'Z0€-0102 '006-9002 18losg
'661-5002 ‘€90-5002 "052-£00Z '048-1002 ‘v28-0002 Buirosddy ddsueupa v
h 105'866'G 1_ bpng k101 21 _ AIN0Y 312419 BAIIS DI EUGIIEN UBNDNWIL [_ awep 1o0foad ¢
[ Bunizauibusg voisimag 11 [ 10-B2E0Md ] 19qunN 1afoid Z
h SHIOM iGNy f_ Asusbypdag 01 _ syied f_ e3)y weibouy i
§L0Z-1102
1% yuRY

‘3'd UUBH M PIARD TAG Q3LLIWGNS
0102 ‘£ 19qwd20Q :31vq
Bunvaubuzysnom mang  NOLLD3S

199Yg uonewsojul 3oafoiy
epliol4 ‘ajjiauossoer jo Ao
Em\_mom.n_ Juawaaoidw| jenden

Wty e

v
Bupueury 1901014 jo poujap

Y

i
¢

WDRG LRI U0NONASU0Y 183
pbay aun) voorulsuog sy

Revised Exhibit 3

Amd CIP

- Rules

2011

February 14,

Page 1 of 1




