	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number:    Ordinance 2014-753
Sponsor: Council President at the request of the Mayor:
Date of Introduction: November 25, 2014
Committee(s) of Reference: F; TEU
Date of Analysis: November 28, 2014
Type of Action: Appropriation; Agreement Authorization; CIP Amendment
Bill Summary: The ordinance appropriates $52,667.88 from the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) to provide additional funding for additional design costs for Segment 3 of the Timucuan National Preserve Bicycle Touring Route, as initiated by B.T. 15-011; it provides a carryover of funds to Fiscal Year 2015-2016; it approves and authorizes the Mayor and Corporation Secretary to execute  Local Agency Program Supplemental Number 10 between the City and FDOT; the ordinance amends the 2015-2019 Five-Year Capital Improvement Program, approved by Ordinance 2014-467-E, to provide additional funding for the project entitled “Timucuan National Preserve Bicycle Route.
Background Information:  The touring route extends from Hanna Park to the northern end of Big Talbot Island along State Road A1A, approximately 16.5 miles.  It is a Multi-use Bike Path.  Additional funds are needed to support a redesign due to a change in the route and associated pedestrian safety features. Deferral of agreement will result in the potential loss of FDOT grant fund, which are needed to facilitate required services for the completion of Segment 3 of the Timucuan National Preserve Bicycle Touring Route project.
Policy Impact: Public Works/Engineering Division
Fiscal Impact: The ordinance appropriates $52,667.88
Analyst: Jackson

[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

