
[image: image1.emf]2014-753.tif

TRANSPORTATION, ENERGY & UTILITIES COMMITTEE AMENDMENT
The Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee offers the first amendment to File No. 2014-753:

(1) On page 2, line 26, strike “Exhibit 4” and insert “Revised Exhibit 4, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 4, Revised CIP, January 5, 2015 – TEU””;
(2) Remove Exhibit 4 and replace with Revised Exhibit 4 attached hereto, which attaches the revised CIP Sheet;
(3) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

  /s/ Margaret M. Sidman 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2015\Amendments\2014-753 TEU amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


_1482567479/2014-753.tif
TRANSPORTATION, ENERGY & UTILITIES COMMITTEE AMENDMENT Y:
% 153
The Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee offers the first

amendment to File No. 2014-753:

(1) On page 2, line 26, gtrike "“Exhibit 47 and ingert “Revised
Exhibit 4, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 4, Revised CIP,
January 5, 2015 - TEU”;;

(2) Remove Exhibit 4 and replace with Revisged Exhibit 4 attached
hereto, which attaches the revised CIP Sheet;

(3) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add

that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

Ofkuﬁ<:§f General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2015\Amendments\2014-753 TEU amd.doc
[\Methed of Project Financing . Capital Improvement Program .
l; S e 1 Specal Aeexsumen p P ille. F g. SECTION: Public Werks/Engineering
£ Seoerh Coratn B0 femepe City of Jacksonville, Florida DATE: Octaber 28, 2014
£ Ao Fo i crarges) L €28k Gt Ferds Project Information Sheet SUBMITTED BY: William Joyca®.E.
£, I2gerat & " .
lc. e xe 2015-2019 Rank &:
1 Pragram Area L Parks j 10 Dep¥/Agency L Public Works j
2 Project Number L PW0378-01 —I 11 Division r Engineering ]
Timucuan National Preserve Sicycle
3 Project Name Route 12 Total Budget $7,480,274.88 ]
4 Ordinance Approving Project 2000-324[esneze1, 2001-010, 2003250, 2005-53, . i L j
! PRroving Pro) 2005-199, 2006-200, 2010-302, 2011-00a3, | '3 Assigned to: Tom Heal
2013-0138, YD13-207 14 Total Allocated 7,427,607.00
5 Increased Service Level 15 Legal Mandate No
—} 16 BJP(Yes/No} No
& Impact it Delayed or Cancelled (Project Justification) 17 Status
| Loss ot FOOT junding ] 18 Famis Account# [PWCP331TB541- PW0376-01. PWS012.07 1
7 ESTIMATED COST PER YR Prior Year Funding FY 14-15 FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 BEYOND S5th YR TOTAL
Projec: Development $0.00
Engineering/Design $250.000.00 $52,667.88 $302,667.88
Land $0.00
Construction $7,177,607.00 $7,177,607.00
Contract Administration $0.00
Total $7.427,607.00 $552.667.88 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,480,274.88
4 FUNDING SDURCE Prior Year Funding FY 14.15 FY 1516 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 1819 BEYOND 5TH YR TOTAL
Grant Funds - FDOT $7.427,607.00 3$7.427.607.00
Granl Funds - F0OT Amend 10 $52.677.88 $52,677.88
(Method of project linancing) ol $0.00
(Meinod of projzet linarcing) $0.00
{tethad of project fnancing) $0.00
Total §7,427,507.00 $52,677.88 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,480,284.88
g ESTIMATED OPERATING BUDGET IMPACT FY 14-15 FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 BEYONOD STH YR
Number of FTE's: [ 1
Total Operating Budget (mpact:| - 50.00] $0.00 ] $0.00] $0.00) $0.00] $0.00]
Physicai Descriplion: Timucuan National Preserve Bicycle Touring Route Capital Improvement Element Project: ( JYES (X )NO
Comp Plan Element;
Project Location/Addrass: Duval County within the right of way fram State Rd A1A & _Goal, Objective, & Policy:
Wonderwood Rd lo Hanna Park {from Hanna Pk to northern end Existing Future Property Land Use Category:
0! Big Taibo! Island along A1A) Current Zoning:

( JNEW (X JCHANGE ( }REPLACEMENT FOR

Est, Construction Time Req'd:
Est. Construction Start Date: Completion Date:
Life of Projeci: Stalus of Plan/Specs:
Method of Construgtion: { X ) CONTRACT { ) IN-HOUSE { }OTHER

Other CiP Projects that are dependent on this Project {list #'s):

Addilional infrastructure required by this Project:
Is iha preposed oroject based uoon a plan or sludy? { JYES {X)NO Pub Safely ( } Water{ ) Sewer( ) Roads { ) Crainage ( )} Other:
I yes, stucy narre:
Study Approved by:

ihe project atigicie for Mon-Local matening funds? (X IYES { }YNO
yes, iist grarting agency and slatws: FCOT- Orignal coniract

- TEU

2015
Page 1 of 1

Revised CIP

Revised Exhibit 4

January 5,





