	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number: Ordinance 2015-0510
Introducer/Sponsor(s): Council President at the request of the Mayor
Date of Introduction: July 28, 2015
Committee(s) of Reference: F, TEU
Date of Analysis: July 24, 2015
Type of Action: Appropriation
Bill Summary: This bill appropriates $185,382.09 from the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) to provide additional funding for additional design and construction costs for the Timucuan National Preserve Bicycle Trail; provides a carryover of funds to FY2015-2016; approves and authorizes the Mayor, or his designee, and Corporate Secretary to execute and deliver a Local Agency Program Supplemental Agreement Number 11 between the City and FDOT; and amends the 2015-2019 Five Year Capital Improvement Program.
Background Information: The FDOT has funded the design and build out of multiple phases for the Timucuan Trail Bicycle Touring Route. The current segment, Segment 3, has been bid and awarded. Additional funds are needed related to a re-design requested by FDOT due to changed conditions identified after construction started on the current phase. FDOT reviewed request and agreed services are necessary to complete Segment 3 of the project. In addition, FDOT is providing the additional funding for these services in this amendment to their agreement.
Policy Impact Area: Planning and Development Department, Capital Improvement Program
Fiscal Impact: The appropriation of $185,382.09 as initiated by B.T. 15-083.
Analyst: Mitchell
[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

